Cheveley Parish Council

Cheveley Parish Hall, 102 High Street, Cheveley, CB8 9DG. Tel: 07483 107014 Email: clerk@cheveley-pc.gov.uk Website: <u>www.cheveley-pc.gov.uk</u>

Chairman: Mrs Sallie Thomas. Vice-Chair: Mr James Hadlow. Clerk: Mrs Sally Hughes

MINUTES

Notice of Meeting: Full Council Time: 7:30pm Date: Tuesday 17th January 2023 Venue: The Garden Room, Cheveley Parish Hall, 102 High Street, Cheveley

All members of the Council are hereby summoned to attend a Meeting of Cheveley Parish Council for the purpose of transacting the business as set out below.

Members 8 Quorum 4.

Sally Hughes

THE MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC (INCLUDING THE PRESS)

Mrs Sally Hughes – Clerk to Cheveley Parish Council 9th January 2023

- **121/22/23** Apologies and approvals of absence and councillor vacancy (LGA 1972, s.85) None
- 122/22/23 Declarations of Pecuniary and Non-Pecuniary Interests declarations of pecuniary and non-pecuniary interests pertaining to agenda items for this meeting (Standing Orders section 2 (m)). None
- 123/22/23 Open Forum for Public Participation (10 mins) at the close of this item, members of the public will no longer be permitted to address the Council unless invited to do so by the Chairman. No members of the public present
- 124/22/23 Parish Hall, car park lease

In accordance with the Public Bodies (Admissions to Meetings) Act 1960 S1 - councillors (7/1) resolved to close the meeting for item 124/22/23 due to the sensitive nature of the business being discussed.

The council resolved to appoint Barr Ellison as their solicitor on this matter.

The council discussed the above matter and raised questions which will be forwarded to the solicitor.